
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3046
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2009
FATMI COMMITTEE
Singh Shri Jagada Nand

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total annual expenditure being made on social, educational and economic development schemes for minority in the light of recommendations made by Fatmi Committee; and

(b) the time scheduled to remove their backwardness at national level?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D, PURANDESWARl)

(a): The recommendations made by the `Fatmi` Committee relate only to educational development schemes for the Muslim minority.
The Budgetary allocation for such schemes is given in the Annexure.

(b): While no specific time-schedule has been drawn up for removing the educational backwardness of the Muslim, minority, the schemes for their educational development are continuing.
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